Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Master Circular dated 11th November, 2024 , we hereby
inform that the company had allotted 94,61,480 (Ninety-Four Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred and
Eighty) convertible warrants, each convertible into equity shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each, ("Warrants") at
an issue price of Rs. 158.50 per warrant, ("Warrant Issue Price") preferential basis to Promoter/Promoter
Group.

Out of the aforesaid warrants, the warrant holder(s) of 63,69,000 warrants did not exercise the option to